AFUDC 16,875

NET CASH - INVESTING ACTIVITIES (640,636)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Addition/Reduction of Long-Term Debt 116,667
lncr/(Decr) in Short-Term Debt 38,594
Dividends (174,482)
Contributed Capital 180,000
Debt Issue Costs (2,000)

NET CASH - FINANCING ACTIVITIES 158,779

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH
CASH EQUIVALENTS ~0}

127

SCHEDULE C-37 0 & M BENCHMARK COMPARISON BY FUNCTION Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: For test year functionalized 0 & M elt"penses, provide the benehmark varianees. Type of data shown:

XX Projected Test Year Ended 12/3112014

COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Projected Prior Year Ended 1213112013

Historieal PliorYear Ended 12/3112012

Witness: J.S. Chronister/M.J. Homiek

DOCKET No. 130040-EI (Dollars in OOO's) S.E. Young/J.B. Caldwell

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

TestY ear Adjusted Base Year Base Year Adjusted Per Books Adj.Jsted Per Books Adjusted

Total Company O&M Test Year Total Company O&M Base Year Compound Base Year Base Year Benchmark Benehmark

Line Per Books Adj.Jstments YearO & M Per Books Adjustments YearO&M Multiplier Benehmark Benchmark Variance Variance

No. Function 2014 2014 2014 2007 2007 2007 (5)x (8) (7)x (8) (2)- (9) (4)- (10)

Production 945,313 (809,307) $ 136,006 1,326,218 (1,203,181) 123,037 1.16070 1,539,345 142,809 (594,031) $ (8,803)

Transmission 13,749 13,749 11,770 11,770 1.22177 14,380 14,380 (631) (631)

Distribution 51,284 51,284 47,280 47,280 1.22177 57,766 57,766 (6,482) (8,482)

Customer Accounts 31,232 31,232 29,005 29,005 1.22177 35,438 35,438 (4,206) (4,206)

10

11 Customer Service and Information 50,695 (49,428) 1.267 13,707 (12,273) 1,434 1.22177 16,747 1,752 33,949 (485)

12 .... 13 Sales Expenses 1,371 (11) 1,360 1,823 (32) 1,791 1.22177 2,227 2,189 (857) (828)

1.22177 134.375 133,363 (2) (2,730) (4,135) 131,645 (2,417) 129,228 (1) 103,435 (828) 102,607
I') 14

15 Administnltive and General

~ 16

17 T a tal O&M Elt"penses 1,225,289 (861,163) 364,126 1,533,239 (1,216,314) 316,925 1.22331 1,800,277 387,697 (574,988) (23,570)

18

19

20 (1) Columns 5 & 7, A&G ex dudes $4M Storm Reserve

21

22 (2) Columns 9 & 10, A&G adjusted Storm Reserve of $8M

23

24

25

26

27

28

~ 'tlt1~tr:Jt1..;J
H >'OH>IO!;
t" Qn..;JI:IIn
tr:J tr:J!i!i!:H::-1'1:1
t1 tz:ltlltz:l> ..... tz:ltf.IHI-,1

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

~t(.lt-,1 tr:J
0 !i!:t"

0 ~ !Z:Otz:l

""' !<!: 0• n ..... on· 1-,1
0 ~,

..... :tl
U1 w H
..... 

~ 0 n
~ ""' 0

36

37

38

39 Totals may be affected due to rounding.

Supporting Schedules: C-8, C-9, C-38, C-39, C-40

0 H ""' n ..... til 0 §! w 1-,lt.j I
tz:ltr.l tr:J '1:1